

Hardin-Houston Wall of Honor

Dr. Conrad Booher



Dr. Conrad Booher, affectionately known as "Doc," was a 1950 graduate of Houston High School. After serving in the United States Air Force from 1950 to 1954, he attended the International Chiropractic College of Dayton and graduated Summa Cum Laude in 1959 with a Chiropractic degree.

While attending Houston High School, Dr. Booher was a member of the baseball, basketball, and track teams. His specialty was the high jump, and he held the school

record for a time.

Dr. Booher was a 20-year member of the Hardin-Houston Local School Board of Education and served as President. Dr. Booher was also a member of the Houston Athletic Boosters. Dr. Booher was a proud supporter of Hardin-Houston Local School. Dr. Booher attended many sporting events, graduations, band concerts, and other school activities. Dr Booher's five children attended and graduated from Houston High School, four of which went on to follow in his footsteps and graduate with Chiropractic degrees. Dr. Booher was always ready and willing to help the Hardin-Houston Local School.

Dr. Booher was involved in standardbred harness racing as a licensed owner, breeder, and driver.

Dr. Booher was a former member of the Benevolent and Protective Order of the Elks., the Piqua Country Club, Ohio Harnessman's Association, the U.S. Driving Association, Ohio State Chiropractic Association, American Chiropractic Association, and was a member of the Piqua Kiwanis Club, earning the Kiwanis International Legion of Honor Award for his 50 years of active membership.



Hardin-Houston Wall of Honor



Dr. Conrad Booher

Dr. Conrad Booher was inducted on November 26, 2021



The family of Dr. Conrad Booher accepting his induction biography.